

# Volunteer Tennessee



## Public Notice of Special Called Meeting of the Volunteer Tennessee Commission Foundations of Service Committee

Tuesday, April 2, 2024 10:00 – 11:00 a.m. Central

#### In Person:

Tennessee Tower, 18th floor, Conference Room A 312 Rosa L. Parks Ave.
Nashville 37243

## **Virtual participants:**

Microsoft Teams meeting - Join by computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 256 409 891 44

Passcode: AH6hmN

Download Teams | Join on the web

### **Meeting Agenda**

Award of Excellence/Conference Recap Review Foundations of Service Committee action plan Student Volunteer Council Service-Learning possibilities/Higher Ed Consortium Champions of Service program Public Comment

The meetings of the Volunteer Tennessee Commission are subject to the Open Meeting requirements. Commission Members may participate by electronic or telephonic means. Under TCA Section 8-44-108, the Commission may rely on the participation of members by electronic or other means to constitute a quorum (simple majority of voting members) only upon a finding of necessity by the Commission.

Any member of the public wishing to join the meeting may do so by calling the number listed above. Any member of the public wishing to address the Commission must make a request in writing to: Jim Snell at <a href="mailto:jim.snell@tn.gov">jim.snell@tn.gov</a> or by contacting 615-253-1426. Requests must be made no later than 2 business days in advance of the meeting date.

Public participants with disabilities who require alternate communication formats should contact Volunteer Tennessee at 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 18th Floor, Nashville, Tennessee 37243 or Volunteer.Tennessee@tn.gov.